

Skywire® NL-SW-LTE-SVZM20 Product Change Notification

NimbeLink Corp

Updated: May 2020



@ NimbeLink Corp. 2020. All rights reserved.

NimbeLink Corp. provides this documentation in support of its products for the internal use of its current and prospective customers. The publication of this document does not create any other right or license in any party to use any content contained in or referred to in this document and any modification or redistribution of this document is not permitted.

While efforts are made to ensure accuracy, typographical and other errors may exist in this document. NimbeLink reserves the right to modify or discontinue its products and to modify this and any other product documentation at any time.

All NimbeLink products are sold subject to its published Terms and Conditions, subject to any separate terms agreed with its customers. No warranty of any type is extended by publication of this documentation, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose and non-infringement.

NimbeLink and Skywire are registered trademarks of NimbeLink Corp. All trademarks, service marks and similar designations referenced in this document are the property of their respective owners.

Table of Contents

Table of Contents	2
Introduction	3
Migration Overview	3
Contact	3

1. Introduction

The NL-SW-LTE-SVZM20 Skywire® modem is transitioning from Production to **Not Recommended for New Design (NRND)**. This is a production classification that the part is approaching the end of its product life cycle, but is **not EOL**. The part is still in production; however long term support is not guaranteed. End of Life and Last Time Buy dates have not been established at this time; NimbeLink will distribute a separate EOL PCN when the product moves into End of Life.

The following part numbers are now NRND:

- NL-SW-LTE-SVZM20
- NL-SW-LTE-SVZM20-B

2. Migration Overview

NimbeLink understands that changing a major component in any design is a hardship and recommends that all new designs using the NL-SW-LTE-SVZM20 migrate to the NL-SW-LTE-QBG96.

Additionally, customers with existing designs using the NL-SW-LTE-SVZM20 should start evaluating the NL-SW-LTE-QBG96 to develop a migration strategy.

Additional details on the NL-SW-LTE-QBG96 are available on the product page.

NL-SW-LTE-QBG96 Product Page
NL-SW-LTE-QBG96 Datasheet

3. Contact

For further information please contact NimbeLink sales team at: http://nimbelink.com/contact-us/